101038244 Attorney Docket No.: LGM003
ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ul> <li>2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: Hydrolex, Inc.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 230 Progress Blvd., P. O. Drawer</li> <li>City: Longview State: Texas Zip: 75606</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes ✓ No</li> </ul>
with on, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) rs attached? Yes $\checkmark$ No $97/307298$
6. Total number of application and patents involved: 01         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
8. Deposit account number: <u>50-0897</u> (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
)T USE THIS SPACE
e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any of the original document.) Date: May 7, 19 cover elect, attachments, and document: 4

C:\WORD Documents\form assignment recordation.doc

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0426

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, HENRY H. LEGGETT and JAMES DOUTY (hereinafter referred to as assignors), have invented and own a certain invention entitled **BY-PASS STUD WITH INTEGRAL SAFETY VALVE** for which Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, HYDROLEX, INC., a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and a division of TUBOSCOPE, a Texas corporation, (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and to any United States Letters Patent and any foreign patent of any country in the world which may be obtained for the subject matter of such application;

NOW, THEREFORE, to whom it may concern: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by assignee to assignors of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries of the world to be obtained therefor on the subject matter of said provisional application or any new, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue corresponding thereto for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

Assignors further covenant that assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said provisional application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April\_\_\_\_\_, 1999.

1271 Fine

PATENT REEL: 9944 FRAME: 0427 Executed this 7 day of <u>APRIL</u>, 1999.

§ § §

JAMES DOUTY

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF GREGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Henry H. Leggett** known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this <u>7</u> day of <u>lipric</u>, 1999. <u>linn</u> <u>Piced</u> Notary Public in and for <u>Micro Country</u> My Commission Expires: <u>11-16-2002</u> ANN D. REED Notary Public State of Texas COUNTY OF <u>Microg</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James Douty known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this <u>1</u> day of <u>liphics</u>, 1999. Notary Public in and for Sherry County My Commission Expires: 11 - 1

